Introduction
DCDALP Series power supplies are
DIN rail mounted and used to power
the DALI interface of the control gear in
a single DALI line.
The controls interface of a DALI ballast
typically requires 2mA. Therefore a fully
populated DALI line with 64 individual
addresses totals 128mA. The remaining
capacity can be used to power DALI
electronic control devices (ECDs).
Refer to equipment data sheets to
determine the actual requirement for
individual products.
Specifications
Model DCDALP200 DCDALP250
Input Voltage 120 to 240V a.c. (50/60Hz) 220 to 240V a.c. (50/60Hz)
Output Type DALI
Output Current 200mA max. 240mA max.
Temperature 0 to +50°C
Dimensions (mm) 90h x 17w x 58d 90h x 36w x 58d
DCDALP
DALI Power Supplies
Data Sheet
The identified trademarks and copyrights are the property of Clipsal Australia Pty Ltd unless otherwise noted.
C
IS
D
1-
01
1
CLIPCOM 20118 June 2010
Installation
•	DALI signals are not SELV. Therefore
the same procedures should be
applied as working with low voltage.
•	The maximum cable length of the
DALI signal wires must not exceed
300m or drop more than 2V on the
signal line voltage.
Features
•	DIN rail mount
•	LED indicator for DALI error
•	DALI 200mA or 240mA output.
DCDALP200
Clipsal Australia Pty Ltd
A member of Schneider Electric
Head Office
33-37 Port Wakefield Road,
Gepps Cross, South Australia 5094
Postal Address
PO Box 132
Enfield Plaza, South Australia 5085
Website www.dalicontrol.com
Contact your local Schneider Electric office for sales and technical
support. www.clipsal.com/trade/contact_us
You can find this data sheet and many others online in PDF format at:
Clipsal Australia Pty Ltd reserves the right to change specifications, modify
designs and discontinue items without incurring obligation and whilst every effort
is made to ensure that descriptions, specifications and other information in this
catalogue are correct, no warranty is given in respect thereof and the company
shall not be liable for any error therein.
© Clipsal Australia Pty Ltd
This material is copyright under Australian and international laws. Except as
permitted under the relevant law, no part of this work may be reproduced by any
process without prior written permission of and acknowledgement to
Clipsal Australia Pty Ltd.
Clever Home Automation.
Contact Clever Home
Ph (03) 9722 9210